

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	







ddjanatinedjad@gunster.com 904.350.7195

January 14, 2022

VIA FEDEX

New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Re: Mobile Medical Operating Company, LLC – Formation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing in your office are Articles of Organization for Mobile Medical Operating Company, LLC. Also enclosed is our firm check #126861 in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

If you have any questions, you may contact me at the e-mail address or phone number listed above.

Sincerely,

Diane Djanatinedjad Legal Assistant to Samantha L. Prokop, Esq.

/dwd

Enclosures

.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF FORPOPATIONS

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

MOBILE MEDICAL OPERATING COMPANY, LLC2022 JAN 19 AM 8: 211

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is MOBILE MEDICAL OPERATING COMPANY, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE 2 DURATION

The Company shall exist on the date of filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE 3 NATURE OF BUSINESS

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business permitted under the Act.

ARTICLE 4 ADDRESS

The initial principal office address of the Company is 4655 Salisbury Road, Suite 110, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, and the initial mailing address of the Company is 4655 Salisbury Road, Suite 110, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE 5 INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 4655 Salisbury Road, Suite 110, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is Robert Greg Young.

ARTICLE 6 MANAGEMENT

The Company will be manager-managed in accordance with its operating agreement. The initial Manager of the Company shall be: MMOC Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

ARTICLE 7 OFFICERS

As provided in the operating agreement of the Company, officers may be appointed from time to time by the Manager and will hold their offices for such terms, exercise such powers and perform such duties as will be determined from time to time by the Manager in accordance with the operating agreement. The initial officers of the Company shall be:

David Christopher Rucker	Chief Executive Officer
Jeffrey L. Fisher	President
Robert Greg Young	Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

ARTICLE 8 EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date is the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed these Articles as of the 14th day of January, 2022.

/s/ Robert Greg Young

ROBERT GREG YOUNG, Authorized Representative

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept the service of process for the abovestated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles, Robert Greg Young hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. Robert Greg Young further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of his position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

/s/ Robert Greg Young

ROBERT GREG YOUNG

Dated: January 14, 2022

19 NAL 2201 AH 8: